

SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

ROC: 202127390C

Email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Add: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-73 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

+65 96195936

Letter Of Demand

Date : 16th September 2024

Ref No.: SDK 1212T

To

: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way

#10-16 AIG Building

Singapore 079120

Thru: LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attention: Motor-Claims Dept

Dear Officer-in-Charge

Case: Accident claim for vehicle SLC 1408T & SDK 1212T DOA ON 30.06.2024

With reference to the above case.

Please find attached copies.

Invoice Reference SWIV24-0900255	S\$ 490.50
Loss Of Rental	S\$ 240.00
Authorization Letter	
Towing Fee	S\$
LTA Search Fee	S\$ 27.25
Total Cost	S\$ 757.75

Your Faithfully,

Julie

E-mail: info@speedwerkz.biz

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS	SLC1408T	_ & _	SDK1212T	
ALONG AMK AKI				ON
30.06.2A				
/We CHEW JUN JU	_ NRIC / Passport No.	:	8 9426 8 22 13)]
the owner of vehicle no. SLC1408	T hereby	autho	orise you to comme	ence
repair to the said vehicle forthwith. In co	nsideration of you re	pairing	g my/our vehicle at	my/
our request:				

- 1) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand, claim, settle (in any manner you deem fit), receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, in my/our name for the cost of repair and loss of use, etc and to appoint any solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the claim and all or any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third-party claim to you and my/our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated directly to you after deduction of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. I/We undertake to cooperate fully with you and my/our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- 2) If the third-party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim directly from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf.

- 3) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third-party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is inadequate, I/we undertake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.
- 4) I undertake to pay you the cost of repair of my vehicle and all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf, in the event the contents of my accident report is untrue or inaccurate or not believed by the court.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third-party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third-party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third-party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third-party claim and in case the settlement monies is sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repair settled and related expenses, costs and disbursement incurred.

My/Our insurer is/are ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No	DMPG23008907	_ Expiry Date:	EN: CE
Date:	Excess:		302 x 077
	Cent		
Owner's Signa	ture/Co's Stamp (if applic	cable)	Witness Signature/Name
- 00/00/	0004		
Date: 02/09/2	2024		

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$490.50</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$200.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$27.25</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SLC 1408T</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>30/06/2024</u> (date) at/along <u>ANG MO KIO AVE 1 TWDS CTE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SDK 1212T</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>02/09/2024</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CHEW JUN JIE</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLC 1408T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLC 1408T (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 19th (day) of November (month) 20 24 (year)

(TKK) CK?

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



Invoice

SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED (202127390C)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-73 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Hp: 9619 5936 email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Date: 16.09.2024

Invoice #: SWIV24-0900255

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #10-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Vehicle Number: SLC 1408T

Vehicle Make/Model: HYUNDAI AVANTE 1.6

Chassis/Eng: KMHLN41ETNU213037

Claim Number:

D.O.A: 30.06.2024

Mileage:

9% \$

Total \$

40.50

490.50

ATT: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT	Remark :	: TP / SDK 1212T		
Qty Description * P/P	Unit Price	\$	Amount	450.00

Thank you for your business!

Make all checks payable to "SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED"

Paynow UEN to: 202127390C / UOB ACCOUNT NUMBER: 388-322602-8



Invoice

EAZI_INV-1190

Date:

04-Sep-2024

Cashier:

Jannifer

Term:

30 Days

Bill To: CHEW JUN JIE

303C ANCHORVALE LINK #08-132 SINGAPORE 543303

Contact:

8128 1152

Car No. Plate:

SJQ8428P

Car Make/Model:

TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO

Item Description

RENTAL (2 DAY) 02/09/2024 - 04/09/2024

Amount (S\$)

240.00

Remarks: PAYMENT BY PAYNOW TO UEN 200715161E

Sub Total:SGD

240.00

Discount:SGD

Total Amt. Payable:SGD

240.00



ERZI CAR LEASING & MARKETING PTE LTD

	HIRER'S P	ARTICULARS		Parata State	
Name: CHEW Jun II			Mobile Phone:		4
Address(Residential): Anchaval Link x	408-132 515	45387			
NRIC / Passport No.: 394269			Home Phone:		
Phone: (Next of Kin / Friend):			Email:		
License Date / Country of Issue:	<u></u>		D.O.B:		
	VEHICL	E DETAILS			
Model / Make:		17. (*	Vehicle Registrat		
FROM					S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
REAR V		0-			
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr	atch C = Chip Off		Missing L = Lo		
	atch C = Chip Off	R = Rust M = Delivery Address		oose CR = Crack Collection Addres	
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle:	atch C = Chip Off				
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr	atch C = Chip Off	Delivery Address Out Date:	Out Time:	Collection Addres	SS:
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES	atch C = Chip Off	Delivery Address	Out Time:	Collection Addres	SS:
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$	atch C = Chip Off	Delivery Address Out Date:	:	Collection Address	SS:
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date:	Out Time:	Collection Address	Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date:	Out Time:	Collection Address	Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date:	Out Time:	Collection Address	Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$ Surcharge \$ Miscellaneous Charges \$ Delivery \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date: Out Date: Return Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$ Surcharge \$ Miscellaneous Charges \$ Delivery \$ Collection \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$ Surcharge \$ Miscellaneous Charges \$ Delivery \$ Collection \$ Damage \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date: Out Date: Return Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$ Surcharge \$ Miscellaneous Charges \$ Delivery \$ Collection \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date: Out Date: Return Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$ Surcharge \$ Miscellaneous Charges \$ Delivery \$ Collection \$ Damage \$ Refundable Deposit \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date: Out Date: Return Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature Staff Signature
Legend: D = Dent S = Scr Additional Features in Vehicle: RENTAL CHARGES Day(s) of Rental \$ Malaysia Usage Charge \$ Additional Driver \$ CDW \$ GPS Rental \$ Surcharge \$ Miscellaneous Charges \$ Delivery \$ Collection \$ Damage \$	atch C = Chip Off	Out Date: Out Date: Return Date:	Out Time:	Hirer Signature Hirer Signature	Staff Signature Staff Signature

By signing on the below. I have agreed that all the information stated above are true and accurate at the time of print.

Hirer Signature

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

12 Aug 2024 / 09:05:07

Receipt Date/Time: 12 Aug 2024 / 09:05:07

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-240812-000423

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SDK1212T As at 30 Jun 2024/18:25:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SDK1212T Enquiry Fee 20240812090234114055		25,00	2.25	27.25
	Sub-Total	25.00	2.25	27.25
	Total Before Rounding	25.00	2.25	27.25
	Rounding Difference			0.00
	Total Amount Payable			27.25
	Paid By			
	20240812090243111	Direct Debit: et (Intern	NETS Debit et Banking)	27.25
	Total			27.25
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			27.25
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Yan (LKK Auto)

From: Yan (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2024 5:40 PM chewgimsoon13@gmail.com To: Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: CLAIM NOTIFICATION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDK1212T(AIG) AND SLC1408T AT/ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 1 TO CTE

ON 30/06/2024

Our Ref: CD/AIG24080321/Uua3

AIG Ref: 9090958972SG

28 JULY 2024

CHEW GIM SOON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDK1212T(AIG) AND SLC1408T AT/ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 1 TO CTE ON 30/06/2024

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from **SLC1408T** against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Yan

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Email: yan@lkkauto.com| DID: 6841-6051 | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Claim Audit

AUDIT T			
lo. On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
20 Aug 1 2024 17:35	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> CHEW JUN JIE. Claimant's ID: -> S9426822B.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
20 Aug 2 2024 17:35	Clm Veh Model Changed	(207260) HYUNDAI CN7 AVANTE 1.6 DOHC CVT S (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
20 Aug 3 2024 17:35	Clm Created	Reg No: SLC1408T. Acct Date: 2024/06/30. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD (Autobay) (HQ)	
20 Aug 4 2024 17:35	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
20 Aug 5 2024 17:35	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/08/29	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
20 Aug 6 2024 17:35	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
20 Aug 7 2024 17:35	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
20 Aug 8 2024 17:35	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
20 Aug 9 2024 17:35	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
20 Aug 10 2024 17:35	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
04 Oct 11 2024 09:30	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
04 Oct 12 2024 09:30	Ins Email Updated	[None] -> [EMAIL@GMAIL.COM]	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
04 Oct 13 2024 09:30	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
04 Oct 14 2024 09:30	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2021/07/29.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
04 Oct 15 2024 09:30	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
07 Oct 16 2024 18:01	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:717.75:Liability: 100% (NIL, OI SIDE SWIPE TO THE LEFT HIT ONTO TP RIGHT S IDE MIRROR) *Quantum: $$717.75$ (all-in). Pls refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] NA MENG YAN
29 Oct 17 2024 15:35	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/08/29. Mandate Remarks: Mandate approved at \$717. 75 subj to all docs made available and verified	[I] Tarnjit Singh, Belveen Singh
29 Oct 18 2024 15:35	Adj Mandate Set	eq:Approved:717.75:Mandate approved at \$717.75 subj to all docs made available and verified	[I] Tarnjit Singh, Belveen Singh

Date From	Date To	◀ ▦ ▶	Audit Type	None 🗸	Go

ACTIVITY No record

Merimen Billi	ing for this cas	e - Transactio	n History					
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
3221955	21 Aug 2024 11:06:28	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SLC1408T	SDK1212T	12.00
3248384	04 Oct 2024 09:30:45	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLC1408T	SDK1212T	12.00